DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$40.00 Pgs=3 2023-1003215

WELMERINK LAW, P.C.

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

12/15/2023 03:57 PM

This document does not contain a social

security number.

Welmerink Law, P.C.

**APN**: 1320-33-110-017

**RPTT:** \$0

## **RECORDING REQUESTED BY:**

Welmerink Law, P.C. 9432 Double R Blvd, Suite A Reno, NV 89521

#### **AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:**

Welmerink Law, P.C. 9432 Double R Blvd, Suite A Reno, NV 89521

#### MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

KATHLEEN INTIHAR, Trustee KATHLEEN INTIHAR REVOCABLE TRUST 1224 Spur Way Gardnerville, NV 89410

RPTT: \$0 Exempt (7)

Exempt (7): A transfer of title to or from a trust, if the transfer is made without consideration.

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

## THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT:

KATHLEEN INTIHAR, a single woman,

For NO consideration, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey unto:

KATHLEEN INTIHAR, Trustee, or her successors in interest, of the KATHLEEN INTIHAR REVOCABLE TRUST dated April 6, 2012, and any amendments thereto.

all of her fractional interest in that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described in "Exhibit A," attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereto belonging in or other appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, or profits thereof.

E07

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current
- 2. Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

This Deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search, and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The prepared of this Deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

WITNESS my hand this 7th day of December, 2023.

THLEEN INTIHAR

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss.

**COUNTY OF WASHOE** 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December 7, 2023, by KATHLEEN INTIHAR.

(Seal, if any)



Notary Public

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Legal Description:**

#### PARCEL 1:

LOT 52 AS SHOWN ON FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP A PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT AS MODIFIED UNDER PD 04-008-4 FOR HEYBOURNE MEADOWS PHASE IIIA, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER, STATE OF NEVADA, ON NOVEMBER 19, 2021, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 2021-977368, OFFICIAL RECORDS.

#### PARCEL 2:

AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER PRIVATE STREETS AND COMMON AREAS AS SHOWN AND DELINEATED ON SAID MAP.

APN: 1320-33-110-017

Situs: 1224 Spur Way, Gardnerville, NV 89410



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

4 4	- D I N	<b>/_</b> \			\ \	
	Parcel Number	(S)			\ \	
a) 1320-33-1					. / /	
					\	
d)					\	\
u <u>y</u> .						\
2. Type of P	roperty:			FOR RECORDERS	S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) 🗀	Vacant Land	b) 🔽	Single Fam Res		23 Trust Ok~A.B.	. \
c) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse	a) 🗀	2-4 Plex			
e)	Apt. Bldg. Agricultura <del>l</del>	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l			
g) (	Other	'') 🗀	Mobile Hom€			
"	Other					1
3 Total Va	lue/Sales Price	of Propert	v. / s	0.00	\	1
	ieu of Foreclosure	•				
Transfer 1		orny (value	or property)			
	erty Transfer Tax	Duo:				
ixeai Fiop	erty fransier rax	Due.	3	)		
4 If Evenn	tion Claimed:				/	
	sfer Tax Exemption	ner NRS 37	5 090 Section:	7 \/ /		
	ain Reason for Exe		J. USO, SECTION			
A transf	er of title to or from a	trust without	consideration			
5 Partial In	terest: Percenta	ige being tr	ansferred 10	00 %		
o. i aitiai iii	torost. I crocinto	ige being ti	andicirca.	70 70		
The undersign	ed declares and ac	knowledges.	under penalty o	periury, pursuant	to NRS 375.060	
	110, that the inform					
	be supported by d					
	n. Furthermore, the					
of additional ta	ıx due, may result iı	n a penalty of	10% of the tax	due plus interest a	t 1% per month.	
Burguent to	NDS 275 020 the	. Dunion and	Salley aboll b	isistly and say		
ATT 76.	Th. Th.	buyer and	Seller Shall be	gointly and Sev	erally liable for any	
additional ar		×7507	7 / /	/		
Signature_		SATE	<i>*************************************</i>	Capacity_		
Signature_	1	The state of the s		Capacity_		
		Name of the last o				
<u>SELLER (G</u>	RANTOR) INF	ORMATIO	N BUYER	(GRANTEE) I	NFORMATION	
•	REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	Kathleen Intihar	Λ	Print Na	ime: KATHLEEN II	NTIHAR REVOCABLE T	RUST
Address:	1224 Spur Way	1	Addres:	s: 1224 Spur Way		
City:	Gardnerville	7	City:	Gardnerville		
State:	NV Zip:	89410	State:	NV Zip:	89410	
1		/				
COMPANY	PERSON REC	<u>UESTING</u>	RECORDIN	G		
(REQUIRED IF I	NOT THE SELLER OR B	UYER)		<del></del>		
Print Name:	Welmerink Law, F	P.C		Escrow_#		
Address:	9432 Double R B	vd., Suite A				
City: Reno			State: N	<b>7i</b> n:	89521	